
Mount Rainier Duathlon - 05/01/11

What an amazing day. That sun was such a blessing! We 

hope you enjoyed the day. 
Finisher awards this year are made by Sarah Rankin at Studio 2 You.

http://www.studio2you.com

We love our sponsors, and hope you do too! Please support 

them.

Thanks to local sponsors:

 Charlie's Café and Enumclaw Ski & Mountain

Event Photos:

Free Finish Line Photos - will be included again this year as part of your 

registration, compliments of BuDu Racing. The photo, of your choice, with 

sponsor recognition will be available in a free 4x6 print that will be sent in a 

digital file via email (if you are unable to use a digital file, please email 

info@BuDuRacing.com). You will also have the ability to purchase additional 

pictures and/or upgrade your photo. We hope you enjoy this participant gift. Our 

photographer is Image Arts Photography. Our photographer’s website is 

www.imageartsphoto.com.
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Gun

Place Name Team Bib No Age Gender Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Time

1 Rusty Pruden RPE 126 28 M 2 28:56.9 5:40 5 0:43.2 2 1:18:47.0 21.9 1 0:34.2 1 20:25.2 5:22 2:09:26.5

2 Tim Dodson Endorphin 122 41 M 3 29:41.3 5:49 23 1:04.3 6 1:21:18.2 21.3 7 0:44.4 3 22:51.1 6:01 2:15:39.3

3 Andrew Fast 133 26 M 14 33:26.2 6:33 16 1:00.3 1 1:17:34.6 22.3 5 0:41.0 7 23:55.4 6:18 2:16:37.5

4 Tony Gerbino 137 46 M 4 31:32.5 6:11 8 0:47.2 7 1:21:30.2 21.2 9 0:45.6 2 22:45.1 5:59 2:17:20.6

5 Robert Pritchett CWU Tri Club 42 34 M 1 28:51.5 5:39 2 0:42.0 17 1:25:00.2 20.3 42 1:15.0 4 23:09.2 6:06 2:18:57.9

6 Peter Courogen 8 45 M 5 31:56.8 6:16 55 1:25.6 9 1:21:58.3 21.1 17 0:51.6 6 23:38.1 6:13 2:19:50.4

7 Jay Nygaard Club Emerald Tri Team 36 32 M 11 32:55.7 6:27 29 1:08.4 5 1:21:13.7 21.3 6 0:42.7 10 24:33.6 6:28 2:20:34.1

8 Ryan Whitehead 60 35 M 16 33:31.3 6:34 83 1:48.4 3 1:19:16.4 21.8 35 1:10.0 11 24:50.9 6:32 2:20:37.0

9 Zac Kieffer TN Multisports 24 26 M 13 33:24.8 6:33 6 0:45.3 4 1:20:56.1 21.4 4 0:40.2 17 25:32.4 6:43 2:21:18.8

10 Joshua Fitchitt Pro Club Tri Team 12 38 M 10 32:54.3 6:27 13 0:57.2 8 1:21:31.9 21.2 16 0:49.8 14 25:20.3 6:40 2:21:33.5

11 Cody Novak Pro Club Tri Team 35 27 M 15 33:29.4 6:34 14 0:58.9 11 1:22:32.7 20.9 11 0:47.9 8 24:07.8 6:21 2:21:56.7

12 Steve Moore 31 45 M 8 32:37.2 6:24 4 0:42.8 12 1:23:13.8 20.8 18 0:53.6 13 25:02.4 6:35 2:22:29.8

13 James Upchurch 134 29 M 6 31:56.9 6:16 9 0:53.8 15 1:24:51.1 20.4 63 1:23.9 9 24:25.4 6:26 2:23:31.1

14 Erik Doran VO2 Multisport 108 31 M 7 32:32.1 6:23 15 0:59.0 19 1:25:17.3 20.3 40 1:14.8 15 25:20.8 6:40 2:25:24.0

15 Trev Dakan Raise the Bar 123 42 M 30 35:25.0 6:57 26 1:05.7 10 1:22:15.0 21.0 29 1:02.0 22 26:10.6 6:53 2:25:58.3

16 Rosalyn Rombauer

Corpore Sano Sports 

Performance 76 26 F 18 34:02.6 6:40 104 2:17.8 14 1:24:18.8 20.5 67 1:27.5 19 25:41.8 6:46 2:27:48.5

17 Kyle Richards 46 25 M 12 33:15.2 6:31 21 1:03.6 29 1:29:23.1 19.3 24 0:57.3 5 23:32.1 6:12 2:28:11.3

18 Chris Baker 1 30 M 26 35:05.5 6:53 71 1:38.8 13 1:23:56.9 20.6 21 0:56.0 25 26:38.8 7:01 2:28:16.0

19 Tom Romary Club Emerald Tri Team 7 46 M 28 35:18.1 6:55 37 1:14.8 16 1:24:57.6 20.3 28 1:01.5 20 25:59.0 6:50 2:28:31.0

20 Saul Stenbak 131 37 M 24 34:48.6 6:49 65 1:33.4 23 1:26:18.4 20.0 43 1:15.8 12 24:59.9 6:34 2:28:56.1

21 Kevin Hasley 107 37 M 21 34:31.2 6:46 17 1:01.9 18 1:25:11.6 20.3 13 0:49.0 39 27:45.1 7:18 2:29:18.8

22 Steve Quinn VO2 Multisport 127 47 M 22 34:43.6 6:48 52 1:22.7 21 1:26:00.1 20.1 47 1:17.8 30 27:05.5 7:08 2:30:29.7

23 Michael Marlowe Pro Club Tri Team 119 40 M 9 32:43.2 6:25 25 1:05.3 31 1:30:04.2 19.2 56 1:22.1 16 25:30.5 6:43 2:30:45.3

24 Chris Hughes Club Emerald Tri Team 22 40 M 29 35:19.8 6:55 46 1:20.9 22 1:26:16.2 20.0 25 0:58.1 37 27:39.6 7:17 2:31:34.6

25 Gary Tondini 57 51 M 40 37:31.1 7:21 78 1:43.5 20 1:25:44.1 20.2 41 1:14.8 42 27:48.8 7:19 2:34:02.3

26 Victoria Boivin TN Multisports 63 34 F 35 37:10.5 7:17 45 1:18.8 27 1:29:19.3 19.3 8 0:44.9 18 25:32.8 6:43 2:34:06.3

27 Marc Heise Lil Black Dog Racing 21 36 M 20 34:29.5 6:46 10 0:54.8 35 1:31:06.7 19.0 31 1:03.6 29 26:59.8 7:06 2:34:34.4

28 Duncan McIntosh 29 40 M 17 33:41.0 6:36 38 1:15.1 49 1:33:26.3 18.5 51 1:18.8 21 26:01.6 6:51 2:35:42.8

29 John Schmidt 90 42 M 27 35:10.1 6:54 59 1:27.3 36 1:31:18.5 18.9 48 1:17.9 28 26:46.2 7:03 2:36:00.0

30

Bridget Jones-

Cressman TN Multisports 124 30 F 39 37:28.3 7:21 18 1:02.2 26 1:29:19.2 19.3 22 0:56.1 35 27:23.8 7:12 2:36:09.6

31 Greg Taylor JFTT 55 37 M 41 38:00.9 7:27 11 0:55.4 30 1:30:03.3 19.2 20 0:55.9 31 27:08.3 7:08 2:37:03.8

32 Travis Kubicek 25 37 M 25 34:56.3 6:51 128 2:03:20.1 32:27 2:38:16.4

33

Our Time - Chris 

Searcy, Jenni 

Minnis 94 0 M 86 42:26.3 8:19 3 0:42.0 24 1:26:51.9 19.9 19 0:54.7 57 29:12.1 7:41 2:40:07.0

34 Stephen Benson Snohomish Bicycles 2 46 M 85 42:26.2 8:19 20 1:02.6 25 1:28:18.7 19.6 12 0:48.7 38 27:41.8 7:17 2:40:18.0

35 Blake Trafton ESNW 58 29 M 36 37:17.6 7:19 24 1:04.3 44 1:32:20.3 18.7 55 1:20.9 50 28:26.0 7:29 2:40:29.1

36 Bryan Reichert Tri-Style 44 42 M 49 38:49.9 7:37 41 1:16.3 32 1:30:24.8 19.1 64 1:24.0 51 28:42.2 7:33 2:40:37.2

37 Jason Arango TN Multisports 110 29 M 32 35:50.8 7:02 57 1:25.7 52 1:34:02.7 18.4 94 1:51.3 41 27:45.9 7:18 2:40:56.4

38 Michael Prise 41 52 M 50 38:56.3 7:38 88 1:54.7 45 1:32:28.8 18.7 46 1:17.3 23 26:32.0 6:59 2:41:09.1

39 Kathy Morrisson Raise the Bar 118 42 F 46 38:39.8 7:35 69 1:37.1 43 1:32:12.0 18.7 39 1:14.3 36 27:36.8 7:16 2:41:20.0

40 Kyle Leif 27 29 M 34 36:39.3 7:11 58 1:26.5 55 1:35:18.8 18.1 52 1:18.9 26 26:44.4 7:02 2:41:27.9

41 Rick Heckenlaible 20 49 M 48 38:47.9 7:36 50 1:21.5 33 1:30:54.8 19.0 38 1:13.6 58 29:25.1 7:44 2:41:42.9

42 Derek Strey 129 37 M 23 34:48.1 6:49 62 1:29.9 54 1:35:02.7 18.2 50 1:18.5 59 29:28.4 7:45 2:42:07.6

43 Craig Thomas 56 46 M 65 40:19.2 7:54 68 1:35.6 46 1:32:32.2 18.7 34 1:07.0 27 26:45.1 7:02 2:42:19.1

44 Jason Hanleybrown Pro Club Tri Team 17 40 M 37 37:18.7 7:19 31 1:09.4 53 1:34:45.1 18.2 27 1:01.4 46 28:06.8 7:24 2:42:21.4

45 Travis Shaw TN Multisports 51 50 M 42 38:06.4 7:28 114 2:38.3 39 1:31:45.2 18.8 103 1:57.4 44 28:01.5 7:22 2:42:28.8

-- T-2 -- -- Second Run --

Mt Rainier Duathlon 2011

Long Course Overall Results
Sunday, May 01, 2011
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-- First Run -- -- T-1 -- -- Bike --
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Gun

Place Name Team Bib No Age Gender Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Time

-- T-2 -- -- Second Run --

BuDu Racing, LLC 

-- First Run -- -- T-1 -- -- Bike --

46 David Gibson South Sound Tri 15 53 M 33 36:04.0 7:04 34 1:11.0 64 1:37:16.1 17.8 23 0:56.7 33 27:10.3 7:09 2:42:38.1

47 Lindsay Felker Cycle U 65 30 F 60 39:32.3 7:45 53 1:24.7 37 1:31:21.6 18.9 57 1:22.3 60 29:33.1 7:47 2:43:14.0

48 Andrew Morlidge 132 43 M 80 41:19.3 8:06 35 1:14.6 28 1:29:20.5 19.3 33 1:06.8 67 30:22.4 7:59 2:43:23.6

49 Colleen Sullivan Tri-Style 81 42 F 61 39:43.8 7:47 43 1:17.6 50 1:33:44.7 18.4 15 0:49.5 43 27:49.5 7:19 2:43:25.1

50 Charles Ryan 48 57 M 31 35:49.6 7:01 81 1:46.7 57 1:35:35.7 18.1 71 1:30.4 55 29:05.4 7:39 2:43:47.8

51 Kevin Gann TN Multisports 14 36 M 57 39:27.6 7:44 27 1:06.6 40 1:31:48.8 18.8 68 1:27.8 63 30:11.8 7:57 2:44:02.6

52 Guy Haycock Pro Club Tri Team 19 47 M 45 38:34.4 7:34 101 2:13.7 48 1:33:18.3 18.5 99 1:55.1 53 28:57.5 7:37 2:44:59.0

53 Scott Richards Club Emerald Tri Team 45 40 M 55 39:22.4 7:43 123 3:01.3 51 1:33:53.0 18.4 111 2:08.9 24 26:36.5 7:00 2:45:02.1

54 Sam Scoby 49 31 M 63 40:05.5 7:52 12 0:56.6 62 1:36:45.9 17.9 2 0:34.9 34 27:17.2 7:11 2:45:40.1

55 Alexis Taylor 99 30 F 79 41:16.3 8:05 36 1:14.7 41 1:31:56.7 18.8 14 0:49.3 70 30:42.1 8:05 2:45:59.1

56 Eric Hallstead 16 36 M 43 38:21.1 7:31 77 1:41.8 65 1:37:39.3 17.7 85 1:46.6 32 27:08.9 7:08 2:46:37.7

57

Teamm KP - Pat 

Ellis, Kim 

Cunningham 95 0 M 89 42:50.8 8:24 7 0:45.9 47 1:32:46.2 18.6 10 0:45.7 75 31:17.7 8:14 2:48:26.3

58 Kurt Berglund Club Emerald Tri Team 3 29 M 71 40:39.7 7:58 89 1:58.3 56 1:35:30.7 18.1 105 1:59.5 49 28:20.8 7:27 2:48:29.0

59 Eugene Partridge Raise the Bar 114 60 M 52 39:02.1 7:39 33 1:10.6 68 1:38:38.0 17.5 80 1:39.7 47 28:07.1 7:24 2:48:37.5

60 Erik Peterson TN Multisports 39 38 M 75 40:44.5 7:59 42 1:16.4 61 1:36:40.6 17.9 62 1:23.7 52 28:50.3 7:35 2:48:55.5

61 Bob Powers 130 48 M 53 39:08.5 7:40 44 1:18.5 67 1:38:19.5 17.6 83 1:43.2 54 29:02.6 7:38 2:49:32.3

62 Ashley Bratlien Pro Club Tri Team 104 30 F 51 39:00.6 7:39 72 1:39.0 59 1:36:10.7 18.0 112 2:10.1 71 30:42.2 8:05 2:49:42.6

63 Derek Crump TN Multisports 96 37 M 90 42:53.4 8:25 60 1:27.5 42 1:32:02.0 18.8 110 2:05.5 76 31:20.0 8:15 2:49:48.4

64 Patrick Smith 91 39 M 93 43:21.2 8:30 30 1:09.4 38 1:31:27.9 18.9 44 1:16.3 88 32:54.0 8:39 2:50:08.8

65 Daniel Benjamin 85 38 M 44 38:30.8 7:33 74 1:40.0 63 1:37:11.0 17.8 108 2:02.8 74 31:14.0 8:13 2:50:38.6

66 James Boswell 4 48 M 58 39:29.1 7:45 56 1:25.6 66 1:38:05.8 17.6 54 1:20.3 66 30:21.7 7:59 2:50:42.5

67 Kirsten Purdy VO2 Multisport 101 46 F 59 39:29.8 7:45 80 1:45.0 69 1:39:29.4 17.4 61 1:23.2 56 29:05.4 7:39 2:51:12.8

68 Casey Manion Club Emerald Tri Team 28 39 M 95 43:48.6 8:35 64 1:32.8 34 1:31:02.3 19.0 70 1:29.0 94 33:34.6 8:50 2:51:27.3

69 Ken PInchiff Raise the Bar 40 48 M 38 37:21.8 7:19 22 1:04.1 82 1:43:57.8 16.6 104 1:59.4 40 27:45.1 7:18 2:52:08.2

70

Race For The 

Pedicure - Kylee 

Wilson, Cori Glaser TN Multisports 121 0 M 47 38:46.7 7:36 1 0:41.1 84 1:44:29.6 16.5 3 0:39.6 48 28:12.2 7:25 2:52:49.2

71 Mark Watson Raise the Bar 59 43 M 92 43:06.6 8:27 32 1:09.5 60 1:36:11.5 18.0 37 1:12.4 81 31:50.3 8:23 2:53:30.3

72 Alexie Montaland 128 37 F 72 40:40.2 7:58 40 1:16.1 71 1:40:31.5 17.2 30 1:02.1 73 31:13.1 8:13 2:54:43.0

73 Kerri North 102 33 F 67 40:33.1 7:57 28 1:08.3 78 1:42:25.6 16.9 26 1:00.4 64 30:18.0 7:58 2:55:25.4

74 Craig Fisher Club Emerald Tri Team 11 43 M 76 41:00.3 8:02 51 1:21.9 73 1:40:51.2 17.1 95 1:52.4 89 33:00.4 8:41 2:58:06.2

75 Jennifer Block 62 49 F 74 40:43.5 7:59 67 1:35.2 75 1:41:42.6 17.0 36 1:10.9 95 33:47.1 8:53 2:58:59.3

76 John Tafejian 54 51 M 64 40:17.7 7:54 93 2:02.7 89 1:45:52.2 16.3 97 1:54.5 69 30:40.4 8:04 3:00:47.5

77 Meghan Manaois 73 30 F 91 42:59.7 8:26 76 1:41.5 87 1:45:01.6 16.5 45 1:16.9 62 30:06.4 7:55 3:01:06.1

78 Scott Boyer KBA Racing 115 42 M 110 46:34.0 9:08 86 1:51.6 58 1:36:01.0 18.0 81 1:40.3 101 35:47.9 9:25 3:01:54.8

79 Aimee Viles TN Multisports 83 41 F 77 41:08.6 8:04 63 1:31.8 95 1:48:24.9 15.9 32 1:04.7 61 29:49.3 7:51 3:01:59.3

80 Tom Camp TN Multisports 6 37 M 78 41:13.0 8:05 39 1:15.5 91 1:46:13.5 16.3 66 1:26.8 85 32:32.6 8:34 3:02:41.4

81 Doug Mowbray KBA Racing 32 42 M 62 39:52.0 7:49 103 2:17.1 96 1:48:29.8 15.9 101 1:55.7 65 30:21.3 7:59 3:02:55.9

82 Ryan West 135 30 M 88 42:48.4 8:24 91 2:00.2 97 1:48:44.3 15.9 69 1:28.7 45 28:02.4 7:23 3:03:04.0

83 Ginny Pietila Club Emerald Tri Team 74 48 F 102 45:14.4 8:52 98 2:08.6 74 1:41:30.0 17.0 72 1:30.7 90 33:02.3 8:42 3:03:26.0

84 Kurt Harsh 18 43 M 82 41:50.3 8:12 125 3:11.5 79 1:42:39.8 16.8 120 2:26.3 93 33:28.4 8:48 3:03:36.3

85 Patty McKerney 79 49 F 87 42:46.4 8:23 109 2:28.8 83 1:44:18.5 16.6 84 1:45.8 86 32:35.6 8:34 3:03:55.1

86 Kelly Krieger 71 53 F 56 39:27.0 7:44 110 2:30.4 99 1:50:13.0 15.7 93 1:51.2 68 30:32.0 8:02 3:04:33.6

87 Kendra Gustafson Club Emerald Tri Team 67 42 F 96 43:56.3 8:37 102 2:15.2 92 1:46:18.9 16.3 96 1:53.3 72 31:02.6 8:10 3:05:26.3

88 Greg Kline Raise the Bar 136 41 M 105 46:11.7 9:03 70 1:38.7 85 1:44:41.3 16.5 78 1:39.4 80 31:42.7 8:21 3:05:53.8

89 Beth Remy Club Emerald Tri Team 100 55 F 97 44:02.6 8:38 115 2:39.9 77 1:41:55.8 17.0 126 3:25.3 96 33:56.5 8:56 3:06:00.1

90 Mike Laschen 26 30 M 66 40:21.5 7:55 47 1:21.3 86 1:44:46.8 16.5 98 1:54.8 109 38:06.0 10:02 3:06:30.4

91 Ron Montague Pro Club Tri Team 106 60 M 112 46:39.2 9:09 92 2:02.3 70 1:40:13.6 17.2 119 2:23.5 103 36:16.6 9:33 3:07:35.2

92 Lori Hanson Club Emerald Tri Team 68 49 F 106 46:14.6 9:04 73 1:39.7 76 1:41:47.0 17.0 73 1:33.4 106 36:48.5 9:41 3:08:03.2

93 William Oberg Club Emerald Tri Team 37 46 M 70 40:38.9 7:58 116 2:42.7 98 1:50:11.9 15.7 125 2:51.4 79 31:41.1 8:20 3:08:06.0

94 Kimberly Sharman Club Emerald Tri Team 77 49 F 108 46:21.9 9:05 82 1:47.8 72 1:40:39.8 17.2 76 1:37.4 107 37:43.9 9:56 3:08:10.8

95 Trang Bui Cycle U 64 45 F 73 40:42.5 7:59 99 2:09.2 107 1:52:09.9 15.4 58 1:22.3 82 31:59.2 8:25 3:08:23.1

96 Brent Spilsbury 52 63 M 83 42:11.7 8:16 94 2:03.3 101 1:50:37.2 15.6 115 2:14.3 78 31:40.7 8:20 3:08:47.2
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Gun

Place Name Team Bib No Age Gender Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Time

-- T-2 -- -- Second Run --

BuDu Racing, LLC 

-- First Run -- -- T-1 -- -- Bike --

97 Bree Witteveen 84 33 F 109 46:24.1 9:06 19 1:02.3 94 1:47:22.2 16.1 65 1:24.9 98 34:47.9 9:09 3:11:01.4

98 Geoff Owen 87 40 M 115 47:19.1 9:17 96 2:07.3 80 1:43:03.3 16.8 102 1:56.0 105 36:45.3 9:40 3:11:11.0

99 Amy Kauppila 70 29 F 68 40:36.8 7:58 121 2:55.6 105 1:51:56.4 15.4 124 2:50.1 91 33:17.5 8:46 3:11:36.4

100 Ron Martin West Sound Tri Club 103 54 M 107 46:17.0 9:05 49 1:21.4 81 1:43:26.1 16.7 53 1:18.9 117 40:02.1 10:32 3:12:25.5

101 Craig Nelson Raise the Bar 33 39 M 69 40:38.2 7:58 66 1:33.4 114 1:54:31.5 15.1 100 1:55.4 97 34:06.1 8:58 3:12:44.6

102 Eric Rudder Club Emerald Tri Team 47 45 M 101 44:56.6 8:49 120 2:55.2 106 1:52:08.4 15.4 87 1:47.0 83 32:01.2 8:26 3:13:48.4

103 Nicky Eala Pro Club Tri Team 10 37 M 99 44:17.6 8:41 61 1:28.7 113 1:54:25.8 15.1 82 1:40.4 84 32:02.9 8:26 3:13:55.4

104 Kelvin Battle Raise the Bar 105 43 M 98 44:14.6 8:40 111 2:30.9 88 1:45:41.3 16.4 86 1:47.0 116 39:57.6 10:31 3:14:11.4

105 Barret Seifer 50 42 M 100 44:39.6 8:45 54 1:24.9 102 1:50:53.9 15.6 60 1:23.0 108 37:53.3 9:58 3:16:14.7

106 Alan Faulkner 125 30 M 54 39:10.5 7:41 97 2:08.2 126 2:02:35.4 14.1 91 1:50.3 77 31:37.8 8:19 3:17:22.2

107 William Jones 23 53 M 117 48:54.2 9:35 128 5:49.2 93 1:46:43.7 16.2 127 3:53.0 92 33:27.2 8:48 3:18:47.3

108 Brjann Brekkan Pro Club Tri Team 5 39 M 103 45:33.4 8:56 87 1:54.3 109 1:52:49.7 15.3 107 2:02.5 104 36:36.6 9:38 3:18:56.5

109 Amanda Camp TN Multisports 75 41 F 116 47:36.6 9:20 113 2:34.4 103 1:51:32.5 15.5 75 1:36.0 102 36:15.8 9:32 3:19:35.3

110 James Perryman Raise the Bar 112 36 M 111 46:35.2 9:08 85 1:51.5 100 1:50:29.9 15.6 114 2:14.1 114 39:18.0 10:21 3:20:28.7

111 Robin Smith 97 37 M 118 50:01.5 9:48 122 2:57.6 90 1:46:06.5 16.3 106 2:01.6 115 39:55.6 10:30 3:21:02.8

112 Rebecca Jacobsen 69 45 F 81 41:21.2 8:06 119 2:51.4 122 1:59:52.1 14.4 109 2:03.7 99 34:59.9 9:12 3:21:08.3

113 Noreen Walters 117 50 F 94 43:45.3 8:35 124 3:03.5 118 1:57:57.4 14.7 116 2:15.0 100 35:16.6 9:17 3:22:17.8

114 Randy Skeen 111 37 M 113 46:44.7 9:10 90 1:58.8 110 1:52:52.6 15.3 113 2:11.5 120 40:17.9 10:36 3:24:05.5

115 Patricia Lytle 72 47 F 119 50:54.5 9:59 48 1:21.3 104 1:51:32.9 15.5 77 1:38.2 118 40:09.1 10:34 3:25:36.0

116 Ann Sloan TN Multisports 78 43 F 126 53:20.7 10:27 118 2:48.3 108 1:52:15.8 15.4 59 1:22.8 111 38:20.8 10:05 3:28:08.4

117 Sandeep Ramji Pro Club Tri Team 43 29 M 84 42:24.8 8:19 127 3:23.7 127 2:08:28.4 13.5 118 2:23.0 87 32:52.5 8:39 3:29:32.4

118 Nicholas Palumbo Club Emerald Tri Team 88 33 M 114 47:05.1 9:14 117 2:43.1 111 1:52:55.5 15.3 123 2:42.2 124 44:53.7 11:49 3:30:19.6

119 Terry O'Brien 38 57 M 120 51:40.1 10:08 107 2:24.2 112 1:53:12.7 15.3 90 1:49.5 122 41:48.5 11:00 3:30:55.0

120 Tye Chapman 86 33 M 122 52:28.6 10:17 106 2:19.4 116 1:55:34.7 15.0 79 1:39.6 113 38:58.3 10:15 3:31:00.6

121 Angela Brobst 93 35 F 127 54:14.8 10:38 79 1:43.8 115 1:55:02.9 15.0 49 1:18.2 123 42:04.6 11:04 3:34:24.3

122 Daniel Moate Raise the Bar 30 35 M 104 46:07.8 9:03 75 1:40.3 120 1:59:39.7 14.4 88 1:49.0 125 46:07.1 12:08 3:35:23.9

123 Jennifer Strelow Club Emerald Tri Team 80 32 F 125 53:12.8 10:26 108 2:27.6 119 1:58:58.3 14.5 92 1:50.9 119 40:17.0 10:36 3:36:46.6

124 Shokofeh Tabaraie Club Emerald Tri Team 82 31 F 123 52:58.6 10:23 95 2:03.6 125 2:02:17.9 14.1 121 2:28.2 110 38:10.8 10:03 3:37:59.1

125 Jodie Heffron Raise the Bar 113 40 F 124 53:10.5 10:25 112 2:32.2 123 2:02:01.2 14.2 89 1:49.4 112 38:51.2 10:13 3:38:24.5

126 Erika Bjornson 92 32 F 121 52:27.5 10:17 105 2:18.4 124 2:02:11.5 14.1 74 1:35.4 121 40:37.4 10:41 3:39:10.2

127 Mike Schechter TN Multisports 89 35 M 128 58:01.1 11:23 126 3:17.6 117 1:55:50.4 14.9 122 2:36.5 126 48:34.3 12:47 3:48:19.9

128 Patrick Damron 109 70 M 129 1:06:00.2 12:56 84 1:50.7 121 1:59:46.1 14.4 117 2:16.6 127 56:51.3 14:58 4:06:44.9
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Overall* Gun

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time

Overall* Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time

1 1 Rosalyn Rombauer 76 26 1 34:02.6 22 2:17.8 1 1:24:18.8 16 1:27.5 1 25:41.8 2:27:48.5

2 24 Amy Kauppila 70 29 2 40:36.8 31 2:55.6 2 1:51:56.4 31 2:50.1 2 33:17.5 3:11:36.4

Overall* Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time

1 2 Victoria Boivin 63 34 1 37:10.5 7 1:18.8 2 1:29:19.3 1 0:44.9 1 25:32.8 2:34:06.3

2 3 Bridget Jones-Cressman 124 30 2 37:28.3 1 1:02.2 1 1:29:19.2 4 0:56.1 2 27:23.8 2:36:09.6

3 5 Lindsay Felker 65 30 4 39:32.3 9 1:24.7 3 1:31:21.6 11 1:22.3 3 29:33.1 2:43:14.0

4 7 Alexis Taylor 99 30 6 41:16.3 4 1:14.7 4 1:31:56.7 2 0:49.3 6 30:42.1 2:45:59.1

5 8 Ashley Bratlien 104 30 3 39:00.6 13 1:39.0 5 1:36:10.7 28 2:10.1 7 30:42.2 2:49:42.6

6 11 Kerri North 102 33 5 40:33.1 3 1:08.3 6 1:42:25.6 5 1:00.4 5 30:18.0 2:55:25.4

7 13 Meghan Manaois 73 30 7 42:59.7 15 1:41.5 7 1:45:01.6 10 1:16.9 4 30:06.4 3:01:06.1

8 23 Bree Witteveen 84 33 8 46:24.1 2 1:02.3 8 1:47:22.2 15 1:24.9 8 34:47.9 3:11:01.4

9 30 Jennifer Strelow 80 32 10 53:12.8 23 2:27.6 9 1:58:58.3 24 1:50.9 10 40:17.0 3:36:46.6

10 31 Shokofeh Tabaraie 82 31 9 52:58.6 18 2:03.6 10 2:02:17.9 30 2:28.2 9 38:10.8 3:37:59.1

Overall* Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time

1 10 Alexie Montaland 128 37 1 40:40.2 5 1:16.1 1 1:40:31.5 6 1:02.1 1 31:13.1 2:54:43.0

Overall* Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time

1 4 Kathy Morrisson 118 42 1 38:39.8 12 1:37.1 1 1:32:12.0 9 1:14.3 1 27:36.8 2:41:20.0

2 6 Colleen Sullivan 81 42 2 39:43.8 6 1:17.6 2 1:33:44.7 3 0:49.5 2 27:49.5 2:43:25.1

3 14 Aimee Viles 83 41 3 41:08.6 10 1:31.8 4 1:48:24.9 7 1:04.7 3 29:49.3 3:01:59.3

4 18 Kendra Gustafson 67 42 4 43:56.3 21 2:15.2 3 1:46:18.9 26 1:53.3 4 31:02.6 3:05:26.3

5 25 Amanda Camp 75 41 5 47:36.6 27 2:34.4 5 1:51:32.5 19 1:36.0 5 36:15.8 3:19:35.3

6 29 Ann Sloan 78 43 7 53:20.7 29 2:48.3 6 1:52:15.8 13 1:22.8 6 38:20.8 3:28:08.4

7 32 Jodie Heffron 113 40 6 53:10.5 26 2:32.2 7 2:02:01.2 23 1:49.4 7 38:51.2 3:38:24.5

Overall* Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time

1 9 Kirsten Purdy 101 46 1 39:29.8 16 1:45.0 1 1:39:29.4 14 1:23.2 1 29:05.4 2:51:12.8

2 12 Jennifer Block 62 49 3 40:43.5 11 1:35.2 4 1:41:42.6 8 1:10.9 5 33:47.1 2:58:59.3

3 15 Ginny Pietila 74 48 6 45:14.4 19 2:08.6 3 1:41:30.0 17 1:30.7 4 33:02.3 3:03:26.0

4 16 Patty McKerney 79 49 5 42:46.4 24 2:28.8 6 1:44:18.5 22 1:45.8 3 32:35.6 3:03:55.1

5 20 Lori Hanson 68 49 7 46:14.6 14 1:39.7 5 1:41:47.0 18 1:33.4 7 36:48.5 3:08:03.2

6 21 Kimberly Sharman 77 49 8 46:21.9 17 1:47.8 2 1:40:39.8 20 1:37.4 8 37:43.9 3:08:10.8

7 22 Trang Bui 64 45 2 40:42.5 20 2:09.2 8 1:52:09.9 12 1:22.3 2 31:59.2 3:08:23.1

8 26 Rebecca Jacobsen 69 45 4 41:21.2 30 2:51.4 9 1:59:52.1 27 2:03.7 6 34:59.9 3:21:08.3

9 28 Patricia Lytle 72 47 9 50:54.5 8 1:21.3 7 1:51:32.9 21 1:38.2 9 40:09.1 3:25:36.0

Overall* Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time

1 17 Kelly Krieger 71 53 1 39:27.0 25 2:30.4 1 1:50:13.0 25 1:51.2 1 30:32.0 3:04:33.6

2 27 Noreen Walters 117 50 2 43:45.3 32 3:03.5 2 1:57:57.4 29 2:15.0 2 35:16.6 3:22:17.8

Overall* Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time

1 19 Beth Remy 100 55 1 44:02.6 28 2:39.9 1 1:41:55.8 32 3:25.3 1 33:56.5 3:06:00.1

Mt Rainier Duathlon 2011

Long Course Age Group Results
Sunday, May 01, 2011

BuDu Racing, LLC 

*Overall place within gender.

-- T-2 -- -- Second Run -- First Run -- -- T-1 -- -- Bike --

Female 25 to 29
-- First Run -- -- T-1 -- -- Bike -- -- T-2 -- -- Second Run 

Female 30 to 34
-- First Run -- -- T-1 -- -- Bike -- -- T-2 -- -- Second Run 

Female 35 to 39
-- First Run -- -- T-1 -- -- Bike -- -- T-2 -- -- Second Run 

Female 40 to 44
-- First Run -- -- T-1 -- -- Bike -- -- T-2 -- -- Second Run 

Female 45 to 49
-- First Run -- -- T-1 -- -- Bike -- -- T-2 -- -- Second Run 

Female 50 to 54
-- First Run -- -- T-1 -- -- Bike -- -- T-2 -- -- Second Run 

Female 55 to 59
-- First Run -- -- T-1 -- -- Bike -- -- T-2 -- -- Second Run 
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Overall* Gun

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time

BuDu Racing, LLC 

*Overall place within gender.

-- T-2 -- -- Second Run -- First Run -- -- T-1 -- -- Bike --

Overall* Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time

1 1 Rusty Pruden 126 28 1 28:56.9 3 0:43.2 2 1:18:47.0 1 0:34.2 1 20:25.2 2:09:26.5

2 3 Andrew Fast 133 26 5 33:26.2 13 1:00.3 1 1:17:34.6 4 0:41.0 3 23:55.4 2:16:37.5

3 9 Zac Kieffer 24 26 4 33:24.8 4 0:45.3 3 1:20:56.1 3 0:40.2 6 25:32.4 2:21:18.8

4 11 Cody Novak 35 27 6 33:29.4 11 0:58.9 4 1:22:32.7 8 0:47.9 4 24:07.8 2:21:56.7

5 13 James Upchurch 134 29 2 31:56.9 6 0:53.8 5 1:24:51.1 42 1:23.9 5 24:25.4 2:23:31.1

6 16 Kyle Richards 46 25 3 33:15.2 16 1:03.6 6 1:29:23.1 17 0:57.3 2 23:32.1 2:28:11.3

7 30 Blake Trafton 58 29 9 37:17.6 19 1:04.3 7 1:32:20.3 38 1:20.9 9 28:26.0 2:40:29.1

8 33 Kyle Leif 27 29 8 36:39.3 44 1:26.5 8 1:35:18.8 35 1:18.9 7 26:44.4 2:41:27.9

9 46 Kurt Berglund 3 29 10 40:39.7 63 1:58.3 9 1:35:30.7 68 1:59.5 8 28:20.8 2:48:29.0

10 78 Sandeep Ramji 43 29 11 42:24.8 80 3:23.7 10 2:08:28.4 76 2:23.0 10 32:52.5 3:29:32.4

DNF DNF Brian Wright 116 29 7 34:04.3 70 2:10.8

Overall* Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time

1 5 Robert Pritchett 42 34 1 28:51.5 1 0:42.0 3 1:25:00.2 30 1:15.0 1 23:09.2 2:18:57.9

2 7 Jay Nygaard 36 32 3 32:55.7 23 1:08.4 1 1:21:13.7 5 0:42.7 2 24:33.6 2:20:34.1

3 14 Erik Doran 108 31 2 32:32.1 12 0:59.0 4 1:25:17.3 28 1:14.8 3 25:20.8 2:25:24.0

4 17 Chris Baker 1 30 4 35:05.5 52 1:38.8 2 1:23:56.9 15 0:56.0 4 26:38.8 2:28:16.0

5 44 Sam Scoby 49 31 6 40:05.5 9 0:56.6 5 1:36:45.9 2 0:34.9 5 27:17.2 2:45:40.1

6 60 Ryan West 135 30 8 42:48.4 65 2:00.2 7 1:48:44.3 46 1:28.7 6 28:02.4 3:03:04.0

7 63 Mike Laschen 26 30 7 40:21.5 36 1:21.3 6 1:44:46.8 62 1:54.8 8 38:06.0 3:06:30.4

8 73 Alan Faulkner 125 30 5 39:10.5 69 2:08.2 8 2:02:35.4 59 1:50.3 7 31:37.8 3:17:22.2

Overall* Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time

1 8 Ryan Whitehead 60 35 2 33:31.3 57 1:48.4 1 1:19:16.4 25 1:10.0 1 24:50.9 2:20:37.0

2 10 Joshua Fitchitt 12 38 1 32:54.3 10 0:57.2 2 1:21:31.9 11 0:49.8 3 25:20.3 2:21:33.5

3 19 Saul Stenbak 131 37 5 34:48.6 48 1:33.4 4 1:26:18.4 31 1:15.8 2 24:59.9 2:28:56.1

4 20 Kevin Hasley 107 37 4 34:31.2 14 1:01.9 3 1:25:11.6 10 0:49.0 7 27:45.1 2:29:18.8

5 25 Marc Heise 21 36 3 34:29.5 7 0:54.8 7 1:31:06.7 22 1:03.6 4 26:59.8 2:34:34.4

6 27 Greg Taylor 55 37 7 38:00.9 8 0:55.4 5 1:30:03.3 14 0:55.9 5 27:08.3 2:37:03.8

7 28 Travis Kubicek 25 37 6 34:56.3 19 2:03:20.1 2:38:16.4

8 41 Kevin Gann 14 36 9 39:27.6 22 1:06.6 8 1:31:48.8 45 1:27.8 9 30:11.8 2:44:02.6

9 45 Eric Hallstead 16 36 8 38:21.1 54 1:41.8 11 1:37:39.3 54 1:46.6 6 27:08.9 2:46:37.7

10 48 Erik Peterson 39 38 11 40:44.5 33 1:16.4 10 1:36:40.6 41 1:23.7 8 28:50.3 2:48:55.5

11 50 Derek Crump 96 37 13 42:53.4 45 1:27.5 9 1:32:02.0 70 2:05.5 10 31:20.0 2:49:48.4

12 52 Casey Manion 28 39 14 43:48.6 47 1:32.8 6 1:31:02.3 47 1:29.0 13 33:34.6 2:51:27.3

13 58 Tom Camp 6 37 12 41:13.0 31 1:15.5 12 1:46:13.5 44 1:26.8 12 32:32.6 3:02:41.4

14 68 Craig Nelson 33 39 10 40:38.2 49 1:33.4 17 1:54:31.5 64 1:55.4 14 34:06.1 3:12:44.6

15 70 Nicky Eala 10 37 15 44:17.6 46 1:28.7 16 1:54:25.8 52 1:40.4 11 32:02.9 3:13:55.4

16 75 Brjann Brekkan 5 39 16 45:33.4 61 1:54.3 14 1:52:49.7 69 2:02.5 15 36:36.6 3:18:56.5

17 76 James Perryman 112 36 18 46:35.2 59 1:51.5 13 1:50:29.9 73 2:14.1 16 39:18.0 3:20:28.7

18 77 Randy Skeen 111 37 19 46:44.7 64 1:58.8 15 1:52:52.6 72 2:11.5 17 40:17.9 3:24:05.5

19 80 Daniel Moate 30 35 17 46:07.8 53 1:40.3 18 1:59:39.7 57 1:49.0 18 46:07.1 3:35:23.9

Overall* Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time

1 2 Tim Dodson 122 41 1 29:41.3 18 1:04.3 1 1:21:18.2 6 0:44.4 1 22:51.1 2:15:39.3

2 15 Trev Dakan 123 42 5 35:25.0 21 1:05.7 2 1:22:15.0 21 1:02.0 4 26:10.6 2:25:58.3

3 22 Michael Marlowe 119 40 2 32:43.2 20 1:05.3 5 1:30:04.2 39 1:22.1 2 25:30.5 2:30:45.3

4 23 Chris Hughes 22 40 4 35:19.8 35 1:20.9 3 1:26:16.2 18 0:58.1 6 27:39.6 2:31:34.6

5 26 Duncan McIntosh 29 40 3 33:41.0 30 1:15.1 7 1:33:26.3 34 1:18.8 3 26:01.6 2:35:42.8

6 31 Bryan Reichert 44 42 7 38:49.9 32 1:16.3 6 1:30:24.8 43 1:24.0 8 28:42.2 2:40:37.2

7 36 Jason Hanleybrown 17 40 6 37:18.7 24 1:09.4 9 1:34:45.1 19 1:01.4 7 28:06.8 2:42:21.4

8 39 Andrew Morlidge 132 43 11 41:19.3 28 1:14.6 4 1:29:20.5 23 1:06.8 10 30:22.4 2:43:23.6

9 43 Scott Richards 45 40 8 39:22.4 78 3:01.3 8 1:33:53.0 71 2:08.9 5 26:36.5 2:45:02.1

10 54 Mark Watson 59 43 13 43:06.6 25 1:09.5 11 1:36:11.5 26 1:12.4 12 31:50.3 2:53:30.3

11 55 Craig Fisher 11 43 10 41:00.3 39 1:21.9 12 1:40:51.2 60 1:52.4 13 33:00.4 2:58:06.2

12 57 Scott Boyer 115 42 17 46:34.0 60 1:51.6 10 1:36:01.0 51 1:40.3 15 35:47.9 3:01:54.8

13 59 Doug Mowbray 32 42 9 39:52.0 72 2:17.1 16 1:48:29.8 65 1:55.7 9 30:21.3 3:02:55.9

14 61 Kurt Harsh 18 43 12 41:50.3 79 3:11.5 13 1:42:39.8 78 2:26.3 14 33:28.4 3:03:36.3

15 62 Greg Kline 136 41 16 46:11.7 51 1:38.7 14 1:44:41.3 49 1:39.4 11 31:42.7 3:05:53.8

16 71 Kelvin Battle 105 43 14 44:14.6 74 2:30.9 15 1:45:41.3 55 1:47.0 17 39:57.6 3:14:11.4

Male 25 to 29
-- First Run -- -- T-1 -- -- Bike -- -- T-2 -- -- Second Run 

Male 30 to 34
-- First Run -- -- T-1 -- -- Bike -- -- T-2 -- -- Second Run 

Male 35 to 39
-- First Run -- -- T-1 -- -- Bike -- -- T-2 -- -- Second Run 

Male 40 to 44
-- First Run -- -- T-1 -- -- Bike -- -- T-2 -- -- Second Run 
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Overall* Gun

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time

BuDu Racing, LLC 

*Overall place within gender.

-- T-2 -- -- Second Run -- First Run -- -- T-1 -- -- Bike --

17 72 Barret Seifer 50 42 15 44:39.6 41 1:24.9 17 1:50:53.9 40 1:23.0 16 37:53.3 3:16:14.7

Overall* Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time

1 4 Tony Gerbino 137 46 1 31:32.5 5 0:47.2 1 1:21:30.2 7 0:45.6 1 22:45.1 2:17:20.6

2 6 Peter Courogen 8 45 2 31:56.8 42 1:25.6 2 1:21:58.3 12 0:51.6 2 23:38.1 2:19:50.4

3 12 Steve Moore 31 45 3 32:37.2 2 0:42.8 3 1:23:13.8 13 0:53.6 3 25:02.4 2:22:29.8

4 18 Tom Romary 7 46 5 35:18.1 29 1:14.8 4 1:24:57.6 20 1:01.5 4 25:59.0 2:28:31.0

5 21 Steve Quinn 127 47 4 34:43.6 40 1:22.7 5 1:26:00.1 33 1:17.8 6 27:05.5 2:30:29.7

6 29 Stephen Benson 2 46 13 42:26.2 15 1:02.6 6 1:28:18.7 9 0:48.7 7 27:41.8 2:40:18.0

7 34 Rick Heckenlaible 20 49 8 38:47.9 38 1:21.5 7 1:30:54.8 27 1:13.6 11 29:25.1 2:41:42.9

8 35 Craig Thomas 56 46 11 40:19.2 50 1:35.6 8 1:32:32.2 24 1:07.0 5 26:45.1 2:42:19.1

9 42 Guy Haycock 19 47 7 38:34.4 71 2:13.7 9 1:33:18.3 63 1:55.1 9 28:57.5 2:44:59.0

10 49 Bob Powers 130 48 9 39:08.5 34 1:18.5 11 1:38:19.5 53 1:43.2 10 29:02.6 2:49:32.3

11 51 James Boswell 4 48 10 39:29.1 43 1:25.6 10 1:38:05.8 37 1:20.3 12 30:21.7 2:50:42.5

12 53 Ken PInchiff 40 48 6 37:21.8 17 1:04.1 12 1:43:57.8 67 1:59.4 8 27:45.1 2:52:08.2

13 65 William Oberg 37 46 12 40:38.9 76 2:42.7 13 1:50:11.9 79 2:51.4 13 31:41.1 3:08:06.0

14 69 Eric Rudder 47 45 14 44:56.6 77 2:55.2 14 1:52:08.4 56 1:47.0 14 32:01.2 3:13:48.4

Overall* Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time

1 24 Gary Tondini 57 51 2 37:31.1 55 1:43.5 1 1:25:44.1 29 1:14.8 3 27:48.8 2:34:02.3

2 32 Michael Prise 41 52 4 38:56.3 62 1:54.7 3 1:32:28.8 32 1:17.3 1 26:32.0 2:41:09.1

3 37 Travis Shaw 51 50 3 38:06.4 75 2:38.3 2 1:31:45.2 66 1:57.4 4 28:01.5 2:42:28.8

4 38 David Gibson 15 53 1 36:04.0 27 1:11.0 4 1:37:16.1 16 0:56.7 2 27:10.3 2:42:38.1

5 56 John Tafejian 54 51 5 40:17.7 67 2:02.7 6 1:45:52.2 61 1:54.5 5 30:40.4 3:00:47.5

6 67 Ron Martin 103 54 6 46:17.0 37 1:21.4 5 1:43:26.1 36 1:18.9 7 40:02.1 3:12:25.5

7 74 William Jones 23 53 7 48:54.2 81 5:49.2 7 1:46:43.7 80 3:53.0 6 33:27.2 3:18:47.3

Overall* Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time

1 40 Charles Ryan 48 57 1 35:49.6 56 1:46.7 1 1:35:35.7 48 1:30.4 1 29:05.4 2:43:47.8

2 79 Terry O'Brien 38 57 2 51:40.1 73 2:24.2 2 1:53:12.7 58 1:49.5 2 41:48.5 3:30:55.0

Overall* Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time

1 47 Eugene Partridge 114 60 1 39:02.1 26 1:10.6 1 1:38:38.0 50 1:39.7 1 28:07.1 2:48:37.5

2 64 Ron Montague 106 60 3 46:39.2 66 2:02.3 2 1:40:13.6 77 2:23.5 3 36:16.6 3:07:35.2

3 66 Brent Spilsbury 52 63 2 42:11.7 68 2:03.3 3 1:50:37.2 74 2:14.3 2 31:40.7 3:08:47.2

Overall* Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time

1 81 Patrick Damron 109 70 1 1:06:00.2 58 1:50.7 1 1:59:46.1 75 2:16.6 1 56:51.3 4:06:44.9

Overall* Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time

1 1 Angela Brobst 93 35 2 54:14.8 1 1:43.8 1 1:55:02.9 1 1:18.2 2 42:04.6 3:34:24.3

2 2 Erika Bjornson 92 32 1 52:27.5 2 2:18.4 2 2:02:11.5 2 1:35.4 1 40:37.4 3:39:10.2

Overall* Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time

1 1 John Schmidt 90 42 2 35:10.1 3 1:27.3 1 1:31:18.5 2 1:17.9 1 26:46.2 2:36:00.0

2 2 Jason Arango 110 29 3 35:50.8 2 1:25.7 3 1:34:02.7 5 1:51.3 2 27:45.9 2:40:56.4

3 3 Derek Strey 129 37 1 34:48.1 4 1:29.9 4 1:35:02.7 3 1:18.5 3 29:28.4 2:42:07.6

4 4 Patrick Smith 91 39 5 43:21.2 1 1:09.4 2 1:31:27.9 1 1:16.3 5 32:54.0 2:50:08.8

5 5 Daniel Benjamin 85 38 4 38:30.8 5 1:40.0 5 1:37:11.0 8 2:02.8 4 31:14.0 2:50:38.6

6 6 Geoff Owen 87 40 7 47:19.1 6 2:07.3 6 1:43:03.3 6 1:56.0 6 36:45.3 3:11:11.0

7 7 Robin Smith 97 37 8 50:01.5 9 2:57.6 7 1:46:06.5 7 2:01.6 8 39:55.6 3:21:02.8

8 8 Nicholas Palumbo 88 33 6 47:05.1 8 2:43.1 8 1:52:55.5 10 2:42.2 9 44:53.7 3:30:19.6

Male 45 to 49
-- First Run -- -- T-1 -- -- Bike -- -- T-2 -- -- Second Run 

Male 50 to 54
-- First Run -- -- T-1 -- -- Bike -- -- T-2 -- -- Second Run 

Male 55 to 59
-- First Run -- -- T-1 -- -- Bike -- -- T-2 -- -- Second Run 

Male 60 to 64
-- First Run -- -- T-1 -- -- Bike -- -- T-2 -- -- Second Run 

Male 70 and over
-- First Run -- -- T-1 -- -- Bike -- -- T-2 -- -- Second Run 

Athena
-- First Run -- -- T-1 -- -- Bike -- -- T-2 -- -- Second Run 

Clydesdale
-- First Run -- -- T-1 -- -- Bike -- -- T-2 -- -- Second Run 
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Overall* Gun

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time

BuDu Racing, LLC 

*Overall place within gender.

-- T-2 -- -- Second Run -- First Run -- -- T-1 -- -- Bike --

9 9 Tye Chapman 86 33 9 52:28.6 7 2:19.4 9 1:55:34.7 4 1:39.6 7 38:58.3 3:31:00.6

10 10 Mike Schechter 89 35 10 58:01.1 10 3:17.6 10 1:55:50.4 9 2:36.5 10 48:34.3 3:48:19.9

Overall* Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time

1 1

Our Time - Chris Searcy, 

Jenni Minnis 94 0 2 42:26.3 2 0:42.0 1 1:26:51.9 3 0:54.7 2 29:12.1 2:40:07.0

2 2

Teamm KP - Pat Ellis, Kim 

Cunningham 95 0 3 42:50.8 3 0:45.9 2 1:32:46.2 2 0:45.7 3 31:17.7 2:48:26.3

3 3

Race For The Pedicure - 

Kylee Wilson, Cori Glaser 121 0 1 38:46.7 1 0:41.1 3 1:44:29.6 1 0:39.6 1 28:12.2 2:52:49.2

Relay
-- First Run -- -- T-1 -- -- Bike -- -- T-2 -- -- Second Run 
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Gun

Place Name Team Bib No Age Gender Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Time

1 Colby Litzenberger 258 25 M 1 0:09:10.1 5:44 15 0:00:56.9 4 0:44:02.8 19.6 4 0:00:40.3 1 0:22:08.9 5:49 1:16:59.0

2 Chris de Vos MVA Racing 249 25 M 3 0:09:56.2 6:13 50 0:01:37.9 1 0:41:25.7 20.9 2 0:00:37.8 6 0:25:37.0 6:44 1:19:14.6

3 Kirk Sall VO2 Multisport 230 44 M 11 0:10:33.1 6:36 10 0:00:50.6 2 0:42:17.0 20.4 6 0:00:49.0 7 0:25:39.6 6:45 1:20:09.3

4 Mark Drangsholt 225 54 M 12 0:10:42.1 6:41 4 0:00:42.2 3 0:43:16.6 20 1 0:00:37.5 12 0:27:09.1 7:09 1:22:27.5

5 Marti Riemer-Varga 281 42 F 2 0:09:52.9 6:10 17 0:00:58.5 6 0:45:34.0 19 47 0:01:42.0 5 0:25:32.2 6:43 1:23:39.6

6 Kyle Oswald VO2 Multisport 234 42 M 10 0:10:31.9 6:34 12 0:00:53.5 8 0:46:05.7 18.7 20 0:01:05.0 8 0:26:11.4 6:53 1:24:47.5

7 Paul Bozich 245 48 M 8 0:10:28.8 6:33 59 0:01:49.3 5 0:44:29.2 19.4 25 0:01:13.5 9 0:26:59.1 7:06 1:24:59.9

8 Cindy Bigglestone VO2 Multisport 244 37 F 9 0:10:30.3 6:34 3 0:00:41.1 9 0:46:10.5 18.7 5 0:00:45.0 10 0:27:02.3 7:07 1:25:09.2

9 Adam Callahan 247 42 M 14 0:11:02.0 6:54 9 0:00:49.6 7 0:45:43.5 18.9 8 0:00:49.3 19 0:28:39.8 7:32 1:27:04.2

10 Marek Wencel 218 43 M 13 0:10:44.8 6:43 29 0:01:19.1 13 0:47:00.7 18.4 15 0:00:59.3 14 0:27:49.2 7:19 1:27:53.1

11 Jeff Groshell 253 39 M 5 0:10:12.3 6:23 45 0:01:33.4 16 0:47:50.1 18.1 33 0:01:26.4 11 0:27:06.8 7:08 1:28:09.0

12 William McCarthy 260 48 M 26 0:12:02.2 7:31 24 0:01:12.7 10 0:46:14.5 18.7 27 0:01:15.1 17 0:27:58.6 7:22 1:28:43.1

13 Kyle Howlett 238 16 M 6 0:10:14.2 6:24 32 0:01:21.0 30 0:51:13.1 16.9 19 0:01:04.5 3 0:25:16.2 6:39 1:29:09.0

14 Marie Hansen 276 41 F 15 0:11:14.9 7:01 8 0:00:47.3 21 0:49:25.3 17.5 14 0:00:59.1 18 0:28:03.1 7:23 1:30:29.7

15 Vincent Partridge 264 40 M 19 0:11:34.7 7:14 7 0:00:47.0 19 0:49:09.2 17.6 9 0:00:49.6 20 0:29:07.1 7:40 1:31:27.6

16 Wanda Howlett 240 48 F 24 0:11:50.3 7:24 33 0:01:21.3 14 0:47:12.0 18.3 12 0:00:57.8 25 0:30:31.7 8:02 1:31:53.1

17 Curtis Jordan 212 48 M 7 0:10:20.3 6:28 51 0:01:38.3 43 0:53:37.6 16.1 50 0:01:45.2 4 0:25:23.5 6:41 1:32:44.9

18 Luis Smith 233 26 M 4 0:10:10.0 6:21 31 0:01:20.3 50 0:55:55.7 15.5 31 0:01:24.1 2 0:24:12.7 6:22 1:33:02.8

19 Thomas Ritter 267 44 M 25 0:11:52.4 7:25 1 0:00:31.6 18 0:48:39.3 17.8 3 0:00:39.1 33 0:32:00.3 8:25 1:33:42.7

20 Kevin Johnson 254 57 M 30 0:12:18.2 7:41 62 0:01:56.6 11 0:46:39.3 18.5 34 0:01:27.2 30 0:31:35.1 8:19 1:33:56.4

21 Rebecca Kelley TN Multisports 236 28 F 31 0:12:33.6 7:51 11 0:00:52.5 23 0:49:38.2 17.4 10 0:00:50.0 24 0:30:14.0 7:57 1:34:08.3

22 Patty Swedberg Raise the Bar 231 46 F 27 0:12:06.9 7:34 14 0:00:54.9 24 0:49:40.4 17.4 22 0:01:07.9 26 0:30:54.0 8:08 1:34:44.1

23 Linnea Rooke 221 25 F 23 0:11:47.4 7:22 34 0:01:21.6 32 0:51:25.8 16.8 18 0:01:01.9 22 0:29:33.5 7:47 1:35:10.2

24 Ben Martin

ReCycle Shop/Iron 

Horse Brewery 259 26 M 16 0:11:19.0 7:04 37 0:01:24.8 35 0:51:48.1 16.7 49 0:01:43.4 27 0:31:06.2 8:11 1:37:21.5

25 Emily Ness 215 36 F 20 0:11:38.0 7:16 28 0:01:19.0 42 0:53:33.6 16.1 42 0:01:37.5 21 0:29:23.7 7:44 1:37:31.8

26 Mike Pease

ReCycle Shop/Iron 

Horse Brewery 265 34 M 32 0:12:46.0 7:59 40 0:01:27.8 12 0:46:59.4 18.4 37 0:01:28.9 52 0:35:18.8 9:17 1:38:00.9

27 Danielle Arango 223 26 F 17 0:11:24.8 7:08 46 0:01:34.0 47 0:55:15.7 15.6 65 0:02:01.0 15 0:27:51.4 7:20 1:38:06.9

28 Michael Gaudio 250 51 M 49 0:13:46.9 8:36 56 0:01:43.1 29 0:50:58.4 17 40 0:01:33.4 28 0:31:15.7 8:13 1:39:17.5

29 Kyle Murphy Raise the Bar 237 39 M 21 0:11:46.0 7:21 22 0:01:05.6 28 0:50:35.2 17.1 30 0:01:23.6 45 0:34:29.7 9:04 1:39:20.1

30 Tyler Kimball 257 32 M 18 0:11:34.2 7:14 5 0:00:45.4 59 0:58:34.5 14.8 7 0:00:49.0 16 0:27:55.5 7:21 1:39:38.6

31 Bri Cooper 211 29 F 41 0:13:16.5 8:18 13 0:00:54.6 31 0:51:14.4 16.9 23 0:01:08.5 37 0:33:13.4 8:44 1:39:47.4

32

Team Schowen - 

Meghan Owen, Eric 

Schneider 213 0 M 54 0:14:08.1 8:50 16 0:00:58.4 26 0:50:00.7 3:28 17 0:01:01.4 42 0:34:14.2 9:01 1:40:22.8

33 Gordon McIntosh 261 42 M 37 0:13:02.2 8:09 69 0:02:06.1 38 0:52:15.1 16.5 43 0:01:39.0 29 0:31:33.3 8:18 1:40:35.7

34 Sharon Scott

Club Emerald Tri 

Team 229 45 F 35 0:13:00.7 8:08 39 0:01:25.3 37 0:52:11.3 16.6 60 0:01:57.1 36 0:32:57.0 8:40 1:41:31.4

35 Sheryl Johnson 282 56 F 52 0:14:04.6 8:48 57 0:01:45.8 27 0:50:25.5 17.1 41 0:01:34.0 46 0:34:30.7 9:05 1:42:20.6

36 Carrie Youngblood

ReCycle Shop/Iron 

Horse Brewery 295 37 F 62 0:14:32.7 9:05 41 0:01:31.9 25 0:49:52.9 17.3 39 0:01:32.4 48 0:34:56.4 9:12 1:42:26.3

-- Second Run --

Mt Rainier Duathlon 2011

Short Course Overall Results
Sunday, May 01, 2011
BuDu Racing, LLC 

-- First Run -- -- T-1 -- -- Bike -- -- T-2 --
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Gun

Place Name Team Bib No Age Gender Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Time

-- Second Run --

BuDu Racing, LLC 

-- First Run -- -- T-1 -- -- Bike -- -- T-2 --

37 Karen Jones TN Multisports 217 58 F 45 0:13:38.4 8:31 66 0:02:01.5 36 0:52:03.2 16.6 55 0:01:51.7 35 0:32:55.2 8:40 1:42:30.0

38 Randy Bostrom 296 48 M 55 0:14:15.8 8:54 68 0:02:05.4 20 0:49:20.6 3:26 69 0:02:08.7 50 0:35:15.2 9:17 1:43:05.7

39 Giovanni Mezgec VO2 Multisport 227 46 M 46 0:13:39.4 8:32 19 0:01:00.6 34 0:51:39.2 16.7 24 0:01:12.0 54 0:35:37.9 9:22 1:43:09.1

40 Dana Pedersen VO2 Multisport 216 37 F 28 0:12:10.4 7:36 18 0:01:00.0 54 0:57:09.5 15.1 52 0:01:46.7 31 0:31:38.5 8:19 1:43:45.1

41 Jerry Hall Raise the Bar 297 53 M 39 0:13:08.1 8:13 25 0:01:16.4 33 0:51:39.0 3:35 75 0:02:32.3 53 0:35:27.7 9:20 1:44:03.5

42 Marc Aikin 241 54 M 56 0:14:20.2 8:58 65 0:01:59.4 22 0:49:36.9 17.4 71 0:02:15.7 60 0:37:10.6 9:47 1:45:22.8

43 Dale Grandlic 251 46 M 71 0:15:12.7 9:30 27 0:01:18.8 17 0:48:18.2 17.9 59 0:01:57.1 65 0:38:55.8 10:14 1:45:42.6

44 Rosalie Aikin 273 51 F 58 0:14:29.3 9:03 54 0:01:40.6 44 0:54:17.7 15.9 68 0:02:07.6 38 0:33:19.4 8:46 1:45:54.6

45 Shaun Nickolson 263 41 M 36 0:13:01.3 8:08 71 0:02:11.6 46 0:54:40.8 15.8 58 0:01:55.5 43 0:34:26.6 9:04 1:46:15.8

46 Eli Rosenberg 269 29 M 59 0:14:30.6 9:04 49 0:01:36.4 40 0:53:22.5 16.2 48 0:01:42.0 49 0:35:12.3 9:16 1:46:23.8

47 Kathy Mattioda 284 43 F 43 0:13:32.2 8:28 23 0:01:11.6 49 0:55:51.5 15.5 35 0:01:28.2 44 0:34:28.3 9:04 1:46:31.8

48 Marne Sall VO2 Multisport 232 42 F 51 0:14:00.8 8:45 36 0:01:22.9 45 0:54:33.6 15.8 46 0:01:41.4 57 0:36:09.5 9:31 1:47:48.2

49 William Chappell 228 38 M 63 0:14:36.0 9:08 43 0:01:32.8 39 0:52:58.3 16.3 62 0:01:59.5 62 0:37:47.0 9:57 1:48:53.6

50 Robert Kelly

Club Emerald Tri 

Team 256 58 M 29 0:12:15.4 7:39 67 0:02:03.8 67 1:02:13.7 13.9 70 0:02:13.3 23 0:30:10.8 7:56 1:48:57.0

51 Jennifer Smith 290 38 F 68 0:15:01.1 9:23 42 0:01:32.1 41 0:53:27.8 16.2 13 0:00:58.9 64 0:38:48.5 10:13 1:49:48.4

52 Teresa Engrav 242 41 F 44 0:13:37.4 8:31 63 0:01:57.7 51 0:56:16.1 15.4 72 0:02:18.9 58 0:36:15.5 9:32 1:50:25.6

53 Marek Jedrezejewicz 219 45 M 48 0:13:42.2 8:34 72 0:02:11.7 53 0:56:46.1 15.2 51 0:01:45.4 59 0:36:25.1 9:35 1:50:50.5

54 Philip Grate

Club Emerald Tri 

Team 252 55 M 42 0:13:18.2 8:19 77 0:02:39.9 52 0:56:31.7 15.3 77 0:03:20.1 51 0:35:15.3 9:17 1:51:05.2

55 Katharine Whitcomb 294 51 F 34 0:12:57.1 8:06 38 0:01:24.9 70 1:03:40.2 13.6 32 0:01:25.6 32 0:31:47.3 8:22 1:51:15.1

56 Sheila Powers 289 40 F 47 0:13:41.0 8:33 44 0:01:33.2 64 1:01:45.4 14 21 0:01:05.7 40 0:34:06.1 8:58 1:52:11.4

57 Kristin Tague 292 38 F 40 0:13:08.6 8:13 76 0:02:37.6 66 1:02:12.1 13.9 67 0:02:03.5 34 0:32:40.0 8:36 1:52:41.8

58 Carina Moravec Pro Club Tri Team 286 59 F 53 0:14:07.9 8:49 82 0:04:12.5 55 0:57:42.6 15 78 0:03:21.2 41 0:34:07.5 8:59 1:53:31.7

59 Megan Acree

ReCycle Shop/Iron 

Horse Brewery 272 25 F 70 0:15:03.2 9:24 30 0:01:19.7 48 0:55:47.2 15.5 36 0:01:28.5 70 0:40:13.5 10:35 1:53:52.1

60 Kyle Tague 270 37 M 33 0:12:47.4 7:59 2 0:00:36.5 73 1:05:00.3 13.3 38 0:01:31.4 47 0:34:38.7 9:07 1:54:34.3

61 Kim McGilvery 214 35 F 50 0:13:53.7 8:41 64 0:01:59.2 72 1:03:56.0 13.5 26 0:01:14.0 39 0:33:40.1 8:52 1:54:43.0

62 Dawnielle Hallstead 274 31 F 67 0:14:45.1 9:13 26 0:01:17.5 58 0:58:27.6 14.8 57 0:01:52.7 66 0:38:56.1 10:15 1:55:19.0

63 Robin Hibbs 278 29 F 60 0:14:30.7 9:04 47 0:01:35.4 65 1:02:10.2 13.9 45 0:01:40.4 55 0:35:43.3 9:24 1:55:40.0

64 Ashley Nicolas 287 24 F 38 0:13:05.2 8:11 55 0:01:40.9 71 1:03:55.2 13.5 29 0:01:21.2 56 0:35:46.9 9:25 1:55:49.4

65 Julie Higashiyama

ReCycle Shop/Iron 

Horse Brewery 279 36 F 61 0:14:32.3 9:05 48 0:01:35.8 61 0:59:18.1 14.6 54 0:01:48.6 67 0:39:24.6 10:22 1:56:39.4

66 Don Burdick 246 56 M 64 0:14:37.2 9:08 58 0:01:49.0 57 0:58:22.6 14.8 74 0:02:23.0 72 0:41:01.6 10:48 1:58:13.4

67 Randy Perkins 220 45 M 72 0:15:15.5 9:32 70 0:02:09.7 60 0:58:39.0 14.7 76 0:02:49.7 71 0:40:36.8 10:41 1:59:30.7

68 Christopher Clifford

South Sound 

Triathletes 248 46 M 83 0:42:52.3 26:48:00 6 0:00:45.5 15 0:47:49.8 18.1 16 0:00:59.7 13 0:27:19.0 7:11 1:59:46.3

69 Linda Rosa West Sound Tri Club 235 54 F 76 0:16:18.2 10:11 53 0:01:39.1 63 1:00:51.6 14.2 28 0:01:16.2 73 0:41:45.1 10:59 2:01:50.2

70 Edward Miller 262 47 M 73 0:15:40.9 9:48 35 0:01:22.0 56 0:57:59.2 14.9 44 0:01:40.4 77 0:47:18.8 12:27 2:04:01.3

71 Jennifer Pere

Club Emerald Tri 

Team 288 43 F 69 0:15:02.1 9:24 83 0:04:33.5 68 1:02:55.4 13.7 81 0:04:04.0 61 0:37:43.7 9:56 2:04:18.7

72 Sharon Hancock Pro Club Tri Team 275 45 F 57 0:14:21.4 8:58 52 0:01:38.6 77 1:08:43.5 12.6 53 0:01:48.5 63 0:38:32.1 10:08 2:05:04.1

73 Kathleen Jones TN Multisports 283 47 F 74 0:16:09.3 10:06 61 0:01:52.5 62 1:00:15.1 14.3 66 0:02:03.0 74 0:44:57.5 11:50 2:05:17.4

74 Linda Sproull Pro Club Tri Team 226 51 F 79 0:18:02.6 11:16 78 0:02:44.2 69 1:03:12.7 13.7 61 0:01:58.1 75 0:44:59.7 11:50 2:10:57.3

75 Jill Hill 280 33 F 65 0:14:40.8 9:10 79 0:03:29.9 80 1:13:52.7 11.7 80 0:03:55.2 69 0:39:30.7 10:24 2:15:29.3

76 Wendy Swenson 224 36 F 66 0:14:42.8 9:11 80 0:03:33.9 81 1:14:03.1 11.7 79 0:03:40.3 68 0:39:29.4 10:23 2:15:29.5

77 Laurie Southard 300 36 F 77 0:17:29.9 10:56 20 0:01:04.3 79 1:11:21.3 4:57 11 0:00:54.4 76 0:46:43.3 12:18 2:17:33.2

78 Barbara Warren 293 50 F 78 0:17:49.9 11:08 60 0:01:49.9 76 1:08:22.7 12.6 56 0:01:51.9 78 0:49:19.0 12:59 2:19:13.4

79 Kole Rogers 268 17 M 81 0:18:50.8 11:46 74 0:02:16.0 74 1:05:45.8 13.1 64 0:02:00.9 79 0:51:29.9 13:33 2:20:23.4
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Gun

Place Name Team Bib No Age Gender Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Time

-- Second Run --

BuDu Racing, LLC 

-- First Run -- -- T-1 -- -- Bike -- -- T-2 --

80 Brian Barnhart 243 40 M 80 0:18:49.4 11:46 73 0:02:14.5 75 1:05:47.4 13.1 63 0:01:59.7 80 0:51:32.6 13:34 2:20:23.6

81 Deb Ramirez 239 58 F 82 0:19:43.0 12:19 75 0:02:20.9 78 1:09:00.2 12.5 73 0:02:19.0 81 0:57:28.1 15:07 2:30:51.2
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Overall* Chip Gun

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time Time

Overall* Chip Gun

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time Time

1 29 Ashley Nicolas 287 24 2 0:13:05.2 27 0:01:40.9 1 1:03:55.2 12 0:01:21.2 1 0:35:46.9 1:55:49.4 1:55:49.4

DNF DNF Kate Whittington 222 24 1 0:11:46.7 8 0:01:05.4

Overall* Chip Gun

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time Time

1 5 Rebecca Kelley 236 28 3 0:12:33.6 3 0:00:52.5 1 0:49:38.2 2 0:00:50.0 3 0:30:14.0 1:34:08.3 1:34:08.3

2 7 Linnea Rooke 221 25 2 0:11:47.4 14 0:01:21.6 3 0:51:25.8 6 0:01:01.9 2 0:29:33.5 1:35:10.2 1:35:10.2

3 9 Danielle Arango 223 26 1 0:11:24.8 21 0:01:34.0 4 0:55:15.7 30 0:02:01.0 1 0:27:51.4 1:38:06.9 1:38:06.9

4 10 Bri Cooper 211 29 4 0:13:16.5 4 0:00:54.6 2 0:51:14.4 9 0:01:08.5 4 0:33:13.4 1:39:47.4 1:39:47.4

5 25 Megan Acree 272 25 6 0:15:03.2 12 0:01:19.7 5 0:55:47.2 15 0:01:28.5 6 0:40:13.5 1:53:52.1 1:53:52.1

6 28 Robin Hibbs 278 29 5 0:14:30.7 22 0:01:35.4 6 1:02:10.2 19 0:01:40.4 5 0:35:43.3 1:55:40.0 1:55:40.0

Overall* Chip Gun

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time Time

1 27 Dawnielle Hallstead 274 31 2 0:14:45.1 10 0:01:17.5 1 0:58:27.6 27 0:01:52.7 1 0:38:56.1 1:55:19.0 1:55:19.0

2 36 Jill Hill 280 33 1 0:14:40.8 37 0:03:29.9 2 1:13:52.7 38 0:03:55.2 2 0:39:30.7 2:15:29.3 2:15:29.3

Overall* Chip Gun

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time Time

1 2 Cindy Bigglestone 244 37 1 0:10:30.3 1 0:00:41.1 1 0:46:10.5 1 0:00:45.0 1 0:27:02.3 1:25:09.2 1:25:09.2

2 8 Emily Ness 215 36 2 0:11:38.0 11 0:01:19.0 4 0:53:33.6 18 0:01:37.5 2 0:29:23.7 1:37:31.8 1:37:31.8

3 13 Carrie Youngblood 295 37 7 0:14:32.7 18 0:01:31.9 2 0:49:52.9 16 0:01:32.4 6 0:34:56.4 1:42:26.3 1:42:26.3

4 15 Dana Pedersen 216 37 3 0:12:10.4 7 0:01:00.0 5 0:57:09.5 22 0:01:46.7 3 0:31:38.5 1:43:45.1 1:43:45.1

5 19 Jennifer Smith 290 38 9 0:15:01.1 19 0:01:32.1 3 0:53:27.8 4 0:00:58.9 7 0:38:48.5 1:49:48.4 1:49:48.4

6 23 Kristin Tague 292 38 4 0:13:08.6 35 0:02:37.6 7 1:02:12.1 32 0:02:03.5 4 0:32:40.0 1:52:41.8 1:52:41.8

7 26 Kim McGilvery 214 35 5 0:13:53.7 32 0:01:59.2 8 1:03:56.0 10 0:01:14.0 5 0:33:40.1 1:54:43.0 1:54:43.0

8 30 Julie Higashiyama 279 36 6 0:14:32.3 23 0:01:35.8 6 0:59:18.1 24 0:01:48.6 8 0:39:24.6 1:56:39.4 1:56:39.4

9 37 Wendy Swenson 224 36 8 0:14:42.8 38 0:03:33.9 9 1:14:03.1 37 0:03:40.3 9 0:39:29.4 2:15:29.5 2:15:29.5

Overall* Chip Gun

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time Time

1 1 Marti Riemer-Varga 281 42 1 0:09:52.9 6 0:00:58.5 1 0:45:34.0 21 0:01:42.0 1 0:25:32.2 1:23:39.6 1:23:39.6

2 3 Marie Hansen 276 41 2 0:11:14.9 2 0:00:47.3 2 0:49:25.3 5 0:00:59.1 2 0:28:03.1 1:30:29.7 1:30:29.7

3 17 Kathy Mattioda 284 43 3 0:13:32.2 9 0:01:11.6 4 0:55:51.5 14 0:01:28.2 4 0:34:28.3 1:46:31.8 1:46:31.8

4 18 Marne Sall 232 42 6 0:14:00.8 15 0:01:22.9 3 0:54:33.6 20 0:01:41.4 5 0:36:09.5 1:47:48.2 1:47:48.2

5 20 Teresa Engrav 242 41 4 0:13:37.4 31 0:01:57.7 5 0:56:16.1 34 0:02:18.9 6 0:36:15.5 1:50:25.6 1:50:25.6

6 22 Sheila Powers 289 40 5 0:13:41.0 20 0:01:33.2 6 1:01:45.4 7 0:01:05.7 3 0:34:06.1 1:52:11.4 1:52:11.4

7 32 Jennifer Pere 288 43 7 0:15:02.1 41 0:04:33.5 7 1:02:55.4 39 0:04:04.0 7 0:37:43.7 2:04:18.7 2:04:18.7

Overall* Chip Gun

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time Time

1 4 Wanda Howlett 240 48 1 0:11:50.3 13 0:01:21.3 1 0:47:12.0 3 0:00:57.8 1 0:30:31.7 1:31:53.1 1:31:53.1

2 6 Patty Swedberg 231 46 2 0:12:06.9 5 0:00:54.9 2 0:49:40.4 8 0:01:07.9 2 0:30:54.0 1:34:44.1 1:34:44.1

3 11 Sharon Scott 229 45 3 0:13:00.7 17 0:01:25.3 3 0:52:11.3 28 0:01:57.1 3 0:32:57.0 1:41:31.4 1:41:31.4

4 33 Sharon Hancock 275 45 4 0:14:21.4 24 0:01:38.6 5 1:08:43.5 23 0:01:48.5 4 0:38:32.1 2:05:04.1 2:05:04.1

5 34 Kathleen Jones 283 47 5 0:16:09.3 30 0:01:52.5 4 1:00:15.1 31 0:02:03.0 5 0:44:57.5 2:05:17.4 2:05:17.4

DNF DNF Denise Hazlick 277 47 6 0:16:16.3 39 0:04:07.6

*Overall place within gender.

Mt Rainier Duathlon 2011

Short Course Age Group Results
Sunday, May 01, 2011

BuDu Racing, LLC 

-- First Run -- -- T-1 -- -- Bike -- -- T-2 --

Female 20 to 24
-- First Run -- -- T-1 -- -- Bike -- -- T-2 -- -- Second Run --

Female 25 to 29
-- First Run -- -- T-1 -- -- Bike -- -- T-2 -- -- Second Run --

Female 30 to 34
-- First Run -- -- T-1 -- -- Bike -- -- T-2 -- -- Second Run --

Female 35 to 39
-- First Run -- -- T-1 -- -- Bike -- -- T-2 -- -- Second Run --

Female 40 to 44
-- First Run -- -- T-1 -- -- Bike -- -- T-2 -- -- Second Run --

Female 45 to 49
-- First Run -- -- T-1 -- -- Bike -- -- T-2 -- -- Second Run --

-- Second Run --
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Overall* Chip Gun

*Overall place within gender.

BuDu Racing, LLC 

-- First Run -- -- T-1 -- -- Bike -- -- T-2 -- -- Second Run --

Overall* Chip Gun

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time Time

1 16 Rosalie Aikin 273 51 2 0:14:29.3 26 0:01:40.6 1 0:54:17.7 33 0:02:07.6 2 0:33:19.4 1:45:54.6 1:45:54.6

2 21 Katharine Whitcomb 294 51 1 0:12:57.1 16 0:01:24.9 4 1:03:40.2 13 0:01:25.6 1 0:31:47.3 1:51:15.1 1:51:15.1

3 31 Linda Rosa 235 54 3 0:16:18.2 25 0:01:39.1 2 1:00:51.6 11 0:01:16.2 3 0:41:45.1 2:01:50.2 2:01:50.2

4 35 Linda Sproull 226 51 5 0:18:02.6 36 0:02:44.2 3 1:03:12.7 29 0:01:58.1 4 0:44:59.7 2:10:57.3 2:10:57.3

5 38 Barbara Warren 293 50 4 0:17:49.9 29 0:01:49.9 5 1:08:22.7 26 0:01:51.9 5 0:49:19.0 2:19:13.4 2:19:13.4

Overall* Chip Gun

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time Time

1 12 Sheryl Johnson 282 56 2 0:14:04.6 28 0:01:45.8 1 0:50:25.5 17 0:01:34.0 3 0:34:30.7 1:42:20.6 1:42:20.6

2 14 Karen Jones 217 58 1 0:13:38.4 33 0:02:01.5 2 0:52:03.2 25 0:01:51.7 1 0:32:55.2 1:42:30.0 1:42:30.0

3 24 Carina Moravec 286 59 3 0:14:07.9 40 0:04:12.5 3 0:57:42.6 36 0:03:21.2 2 0:34:07.5 1:53:31.7 1:53:31.7

4 39 Deb Ramirez 239 58 4 0:19:43.0 34 0:02:20.9 4 1:09:00.2 35 0:02:19.0 4 0:57:28.1 2:30:51.2 2:30:51.2

Overall* Chip Gun

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time Time

1 11 Kyle Howlett 238 16 1 0:10:14.2 17 0:01:21.0 1 0:51:13.1 11 0:01:04.5 1 0:25:16.2 1:29:09.0 1:29:09.0

2 37 Kole Rogers 268 17 2 0:18:50.8 37 0:02:16.0 2 1:05:45.8 33 0:02:00.9 2 0:51:29.9 2:20:23.4 2:20:23.4

Overall* Chip Gun

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time Time

1 1 Colby Litzenberger 258 25 1 0:09:10.1 10 0:00:56.9 2 0:44:02.8 4 0:00:40.3 1 0:22:08.9 1:16:59.0 1:16:59.0

2 2 Chris de Vos 249 25 2 0:09:56.2 24 0:01:37.9 1 0:41:25.7 2 0:00:37.8 3 0:25:37.0 1:19:14.6 1:19:14.6

3 14 Luis Smith 233 26 3 0:10:10.0 16 0:01:20.3 5 0:55:55.7 17 0:01:24.1 2 0:24:12.7 1:33:02.8 1:33:02.8

4 17 Ben Martin 259 26 4 0:11:19.0 19 0:01:24.8 3 0:51:48.1 26 0:01:43.4 4 0:31:06.2 1:37:21.5 1:37:21.5

5 27 Eli Rosenberg 269 29 5 0:14:30.6 23 0:01:36.4 4 0:53:22.5 25 0:01:42.0 5 0:35:12.3 1:46:23.8 1:46:23.8

Overall* Chip Gun

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time Time

1 18 Mike Pease 265 34 2 0:12:46.0 20 0:01:27.8 1 0:46:59.4 20 0:01:28.9 2 0:35:18.8 1:38:00.9 1:38:00.9

2 21 Tyler Kimball 257 32 1 0:11:34.2 4 0:00:45.4 2 0:58:34.5 6 0:00:49.0 1 0:27:55.5 1:39:38.6 1:39:38.6

Overall* Chip Gun

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time Time

1 9 Jeff Groshell 253 39 1 0:10:12.3 22 0:01:33.4 1 0:47:50.1 18 0:01:26.4 1 0:27:06.8 1:28:09.0 1:28:09.0

2 20 Kyle Murphy 237 39 2 0:11:46.0 12 0:01:05.6 2 0:50:35.2 16 0:01:23.6 2 0:34:29.7 1:39:20.1 1:39:20.1

3 28 William Chappell 228 38 4 0:14:36.0 21 0:01:32.8 3 0:52:58.3 31 0:01:59.5 4 0:37:47.0 1:48:53.6 1:48:53.6

4 32 Kyle Tague 270 37 3 0:12:47.4 2 0:00:36.5 4 1:05:00.3 21 0:01:31.4 3 0:34:38.7 1:54:34.3 1:54:34.3

Overall* Chip Gun

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time Time

1 3 Kirk Sall 230 44 2 0:10:33.1 8 0:00:50.6 1 0:42:17.0 5 0:00:49.0 1 0:25:39.6 1:20:09.3 1:20:09.3

2 5 Kyle Oswald 234 42 1 0:10:31.9 9 0:00:53.5 3 0:46:05.7 12 0:01:05.0 2 0:26:11.4 1:24:47.5 1:24:47.5

3 7 Adam Callahan 247 42 4 0:11:02.0 7 0:00:49.6 2 0:45:43.5 7 0:00:49.3 4 0:28:39.8 1:27:04.2 1:27:04.2

4 8 Marek Wencel 218 43 3 0:10:44.8 15 0:01:19.1 4 0:47:00.7 9 0:00:59.3 3 0:27:49.2 1:27:53.1 1:27:53.1

5 12 Vincent Partridge 264 40 5 0:11:34.7 6 0:00:47.0 6 0:49:09.2 8 0:00:49.6 5 0:29:07.1 1:31:27.6 1:31:27.6

6 15 Thomas Ritter 267 44 6 0:11:52.4 1 0:00:31.6 5 0:48:39.3 3 0:00:39.1 7 0:32:00.3 1:33:42.7 1:33:42.7

7 22 Gordon McIntosh 261 42 8 0:13:02.2 32 0:02:06.1 7 0:52:15.1 23 0:01:39.0 6 0:31:33.3 1:40:35.7 1:40:35.7

8 26 Shaun Nickolson 263 41 7 0:13:01.3 34 0:02:11.6 8 0:54:40.8 29 0:01:55.5 8 0:34:26.6 1:46:15.8 1:46:15.8

9 38 Brian Barnhart 243 40 9 0:18:49.4 36 0:02:14.5 9 1:05:47.4 32 0:01:59.7 9 0:51:32.6 2:20:23.6 2:20:23.6

Female 50 to 54
-- First Run -- -- T-1 -- -- Bike -- -- T-2 -- -- Second Run --

Female 55 to 59
-- First Run -- -- T-1 -- -- Bike -- -- T-2 -- -- Second Run --

Male 19 and under
-- First Run -- -- T-1 -- -- Bike -- -- T-2 -- -- Second Run --

Male 25 to 29
-- First Run -- -- T-1 -- -- Bike -- -- T-2 -- -- Second Run --

Male 30 to 34
-- First Run -- -- T-1 -- -- Bike -- -- T-2 -- -- Second Run --

Male 35 to 39
-- First Run -- -- T-1 -- -- Bike -- -- T-2 -- -- Second Run --

Male 40 to 44
-- First Run -- -- T-1 -- -- Bike -- -- T-2 -- -- Second Run --
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Overall* Chip Gun

*Overall place within gender.

BuDu Racing, LLC 

-- First Run -- -- T-1 -- -- Bike -- -- T-2 -- -- Second Run --

Overall* Chip Gun

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time Time

1 6 Paul Bozich 245 48 2 0:10:28.8 28 0:01:49.3 1 0:44:29.2 14 0:01:13.5 2 0:26:59.1 1:24:59.9 1:24:59.9

2 10 William McCarthy 260 48 3 0:12:02.2 13 0:01:12.7 2 0:46:14.5 15 0:01:15.1 4 0:27:58.6 1:28:43.1 1:28:43.1

3 13 Curtis Jordan 212 48 1 0:10:20.3 25 0:01:38.3 6 0:53:37.6 27 0:01:45.2 1 0:25:23.5 1:32:44.9 1:32:44.9

4 23 Giovanni Mezgec 227 46 4 0:13:39.4 11 0:01:00.6 5 0:51:39.2 13 0:01:12.0 5 0:35:37.9 1:43:09.1 1:43:09.1

5 25 Dale Grandlic 251 46 6 0:15:12.7 14 0:01:18.8 4 0:48:18.2 30 0:01:57.1 7 0:38:55.8 1:45:42.6 1:45:42.6

6 30 Marek Jedrezejewicz 219 45 5 0:13:42.2 35 0:02:11.7 7 0:56:46.1 28 0:01:45.4 6 0:36:25.1 1:50:50.5 1:50:50.5

7 34 Randy Perkins 220 45 7 0:15:15.5 33 0:02:09.7 9 0:58:39.0 37 0:02:49.7 8 0:40:36.8 1:59:30.7 1:59:30.7

8 35 Christopher Clifford 248 46 9 0:42:52.3 5 0:00:45.5 3 0:47:49.8 10 0:00:59.7 3 0:27:19.0 1:59:46.3 1:59:46.3

9 36 Edward Miller 262 47 8 0:15:40.9 18 0:01:22.0 8 0:57:59.2 24 0:01:40.4 9 0:47:18.8 2:04:01.3 2:04:01.3

Overall* Chip Gun

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time Time

1 4 Mark Drangsholt 225 54 1 0:10:42.1 3 0:00:42.2 1 0:43:16.6 1 0:00:37.5 1 0:27:09.1 1:22:27.5 1:22:27.5

2 19 Michael Gaudio 250 51 2 0:13:46.9 26 0:01:43.1 3 0:50:58.4 22 0:01:33.4 2 0:31:15.7 1:39:17.5 1:39:17.5

3 24 Marc Aikin 241 54 3 0:14:20.2 30 0:01:59.4 2 0:49:36.9 35 0:02:15.7 3 0:37:10.6 1:45:22.8 1:45:22.8

Overall* Chip Gun

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time Time

1 16 Kevin Johnson 254 57 2 0:12:18.2 29 0:01:56.6 1 0:46:39.3 19 0:01:27.2 2 0:31:35.1 1:33:56.4 1:33:56.4

2 29 Robert Kelly 256 58 1 0:12:15.4 31 0:02:03.8 4 1:02:13.7 34 0:02:13.3 1 0:30:10.8 1:48:57.0 1:48:57.0

3 31 Philip Grate 252 55 3 0:13:18.2 38 0:02:39.9 2 0:56:31.7 38 0:03:20.1 3 0:35:15.3 1:51:05.2 1:51:05.2

4 33 Don Burdick 246 56 4 0:14:37.2 27 0:01:49.0 3 0:58:22.6 36 0:02:23.0 4 0:41:01.6 1:58:13.4 1:58:13.4

Overall* Chip Gun

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time Time

1 1 Laurie Southard 300 36 1 0:17:29.9 1 0:01:04.3 1 1:11:21.3 1 0:00:54.4 1 0:46:43.3 2:17:33.2 2:17:33.2

Overall* Chip Gun

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time Time

1 1 Randy Bostrom 296 48 2 0:14:15.8 2 0:02:05.4 1 0:49:20.6 1 0:02:08.7 1 0:35:15.2 1:43:05.7 1:43:05.7

2 2 Jerry Hall 297 53 1 0:13:08.1 1 0:01:16.4 2 0:51:39.0 2 0:02:32.3 2 0:35:27.7 1:44:03.5 1:44:03.5

Overall* Chip Gun

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time Time

1 1

Team Schowen - 

Meghan Owen, Eric 

Schneider 213 0 1 0:14:08.1 1 0:00:58.4 1 0:50:00.7 1 0:01:01.4 1 0:34:14.2 1:40:22.8 1:40:22.8

Male 45 to 49
-- First Run -- -- T-1 -- -- Bike -- -- T-2 -- -- Second Run --

Male 50 to 54
-- First Run -- -- T-1 -- -- Bike -- -- T-2 -- -- Second Run --

-- T-2 -- -- Second Run --

Male 55 to 59
-- First Run -- -- T-1 -- -- Bike -- -- T-2 -- -- Second Run --

-- First Run -- -- T-1 -- -- Bike --

-- Second Run --

Clydesdale
-- First Run -- -- T-1 -- -- Bike -- -- T-2 --

Relay
-- T-1 -- -- Bike -- -- T-2 --

-- Second Run --

-- First Run --

Athena
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